
497 Harold�Hill�–�Gallows�Corner�–�Harold�Wood

497 Mondays�to�Fridays
Harold�Hill�Hilldene�Avenue 0540 0640 Then 10��40 past 2040 2140 2240 2340

Faringdon�Avenue�Chatteris�Avenue 0545 0645 every�30 15��45 the 2045 2145 2245 2345

Gallows�Corner�Tesco 0551 0651 minutes 21��51 hour 2051 2151 2251 2351

Kings�Park�Huntingdon�Drive�Green 0555 0655 at�these 25��55 until 2055 2155 2255 2355

Harold�Wood�Station 0558 0658 minutes 28��58 2058 2158 2258 2358

497 Saturdays�(also�Good�Friday)
Harold�Hill�Hilldene�Avenue 0540 0640 0740 0840 Then 10��40 past 1940 2040 2140 2240 2340

Faringdon�Avenue�Chatteris�Avenue 0545 0645 0745 0845 every�30 15��45 the 1945 2045 2145 2245 2345

Gallows�Corner�Tesco 0551 0651 0751 0851 minutes 21��51 hour 1951 2051 2151 2251 2351

Kings�Park�Huntingdon�Drive�Green 0555 0655 0755 0855 at�these 25��55 until 1955 2055 2155 2255 2355

Harold�Wood�Station 0558 0658 0758 0858 minutes 28��58 1958 2058 2158 2258 2358

497 Sundays�and�other�Public�Holidays�(except�Christmas�Day)
Harold�Hill�Hilldene�Avenue 0640 Then 40 past 2340

Faringdon�Avenue�Chatteris�Avenue 0645 every�60 45 the 2345

Gallows�Corner�Tesco 0651 minutes 51 hour 2351

Kings�Park�Huntingdon�Drive�Green 0655 at�these 55 until 2355

Harold�Wood�Station 0658 minutes 58 2358

497 Harold�Wood�–�Gallows�Corner�–�Harold�Hill

497 Mondays�to�Fridays
Harold�Wood�Station 0600 0700 Then 30��00 past 2100 2200 2300 0000

Kings�Park�Huntingdon�Drive�Green 0603 0703 every�30 33��03 the 2103 2203 2303 0003

Gallows�Corner�Tesco 0607 0707 minutes 37��07 hour 2107 2207 2307 0007

Faringdon�Avenue�Chatteris�Avenue 0613 0713 at�these 43��13 until 2113 2213 2313 0013

Harold�Hill�Hilldene�Avenue 0618 0718 minutes 48��18 2118 2218 2318 0018

497 Saturdays�(also�Good�Friday)
Harold�Wood�Station 0600 0700 0800 0900 Then 30��00 past 2000 2100 2200 2300 0000

Kings�Park�Huntingdon�Drive�Green 0603 0703 0803 0903 every�30 33��03 the 2003 2103 2203 2303 0003

Gallows�Corner�Tesco 0607 0707 0807 0907 minutes 37��07 hour 2007 2107 2207 2307 0007

Faringdon�Avenue�Chatteris�Avenue 0613 0713 0813 0913 at�these 43��13 until 2013 2113 2213 2313 0013

Harold�Hill�Hilldene�Avenue 0618 0718 0818 0918 minutes 48��18 2018 2118 2218 2318 0018

497 Sundays�and�other�Public�Holidays�(except�Christmas�Day)
Harold�Wood�Station 0700 Then 00 past 0000

Kings�Park�Huntingdon�Drive�Green 0703 every�60 03 the 0003

Gallows�Corner�Tesco 0707 minutes 07 hour 0007

Faringdon�Avenue�Chatteris�Avenue 0713 at�these 13 until 0013

Harold�Hill�Hilldene�Avenue 0718 minutes 18 0018
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